
Qualification
Sub

1 2 Total
Kneeling 94 95 189

Prone 96 99 195

Standing 96 98 194

Kneeling 99 98 197
Prone 93 98 191

Standing 96 93 189

Kneeling 94 93 187
Prone 98 98 196

Standing 91 90 181

Kneeling 97 92 189
Prone 96 97 193

Standing 90 91 181

Kneeling 95 89 184
Prone 98 97 195

Standing 88 92 180

Kneeling 87 81 168
Prone 93 87 180

Standing 85 95 180

Kneeling 87 86 173
Prone 93 92 185

Standing 85 84 169

2023 TARGET RIFLE SOUTH AUSTRALIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

7
WOODROOFE 
Emma

51408 527- 6x

6
CARTWRIGHT 
Olivia

1000093 528-13x

5 BLAND Charlotte 1000084 559-21x

4
KOWPLOS 
Katarina

51841 563-13x

3
EYLANDER 
Matilda

52055 564-20x

2 SAMPSON Dane 2706 577-26x

1 ROSSITER Jack 51350 578-22x

Name Bib No Name Nat Position
Series

Total
Remar

ks

50 Metres Three Position Championship



Open Three Position Final 
Target Rifle SA State Championships 2023
Ranking Match

Ranking Bay Name Score Lead K1 K2 KT P1 P2 PT S1 S2 ST E1 E2
1 G Dane Sampson 400.2 49.9 50.7 100.6 49.7 50.8 100.5 50.3 48.6 149.3 49.8 50.4
2 F Jack Rossiter 392.8 -7.4 49.3 52.3 101.6 51.9 48.2 100.1 46.5 47.4 142.1 49 48.2
3 C Katarina Kowplos 390 -2.8 50 47.3 97.3 47.8 49.9 97.7 47.8 48.5 145.8 49.2 49.5
4 E Emma Woodroofe 383.4 -6.6 47.6 50.3 97.9 49 51.3 100.3 48.2 47.9 143.9 41.3 47.8
5 D Charlotte Bland 323.8 43.6 45.6 89.2 49.8 48.8 98.6 43.8 45.5 89.3 46.7
6 A Matilda Eylander 316.7 -7.1 46 49.3 95.3 42.8 46.4 89.2 44.3 45.1 89.4 42.8
7 B Olivia Cartwright 180.7 44.9 41.7 86.6 45.6 48.5 94.1 0 0 0
8 H 0 0 0 0

Gold Medal Match

Name Total Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Jack Rossiter 13 9.9 10.7 10 10.1 10.1 10 9.6 9.9 9.8 9.5 9.5 9.1 10.8 9.2 9.8

2 2 2 2 1 2 2

Dane Sampson 17 10.3 10.3 9.2 10 8.6 10 9.8 10 10.8 8.9 9.7 9.8 9.3 10.1 10.1

2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1st - Dane Sampson
2nd Jack Rossiter
3rd  Katarina Kowplos



Three Position Grades

Name State/Club Grade FiringPt Kneeling Kneeling Prone Prone Standing Standing Total
A Grade
Rossiter Jack Reynella A 9 94 95 96 99 96 98 578
Sampson Dane Commerical A 12 99 98 93 98 96 93 577
Kowplos Katarina Para A 11 97 92 96 97 90 91 563
B Grade
Eylander Matilda Morialta B 10 94 93 98 98 91 90 564
Bland Charlotte Wingfield B 8 95 89 98 97 88 92 559
Cartwright Olivia MISC B 7 87 81 93 87 85 95 528
Woodroofe Emma Wingfield 13 87 86 93 92 85 84 527

Juniors
Eylander Matilda Morialta 94 93 98 98 91 90 564
Bland Charlotte Wingfield 95 89 98 97 88 92 559
Cartwright Olivia MISC 87 81 93 87 85 95 528



Adams Anthony Reynella A 6 102.5 102.5 103.5 102.8 102.7 102.3 616.3
Jones Brett Reynella A 4 99.6 100.4 100.6 100.6 97.5 103 601.7
Bourke Richard Warrnambool A 3 100.3 100 100.2 98.4 97.9 102 598.8
Rook Hans Reynella B 2 98.2 98.8 99.7 97.2 99.6 97.7 591.2
Klemm David Morgan B 7 96.4 98.6 96.8 98.3 95.1 97.6 582.8
Bourke Suzane Warrnambool C Sat 91.5 98.6 96.9 95.9 100.5 97.6 581.0
Glatter William Reynella C 5 95.9 93.7 95.2 92.8 97.4 97.9 572.9
Raspe Vicki Wingfield C 8 97.9 91.4 88.3 99.8 90.3 90.4 558.1

10m Air Rifle Supported GRADES
A Grade
Adams Anthony Reynella A 6 102.5 102.5 103.5 102.8 102.7 102.3 616.3
Jones Brett Reynella A 4 99.6 100.4 100.6 100.6 97.5 103 601.7
Bourke Richard Warrnambool A 3 100.3 100 100.2 98.4 97.9 102 598.8

B Grade
Rook Hans Reynella B 2 98.2 98.8 99.7 97.2 99.6 97.7 591.2
Klemm David Morgan B 7 96.4 98.6 96.8 98.3 95.1 97.6 582.8

C Grade
Bourke Suzane Warrnambool C Sat 91.5 98.6 96.9 95.9 100.5 97.6 581
Glatter William Reynella C 5 95.9 93.7 95.2 92.8 97.4 97.9 572.9
Raspe Vicki Wingfield C 8 97.9 91.4 88.3 99.8 90.3 90.4 558.1

10 Metres Supported Air Rifle Championship



Qualification
State/Club Grade FiringPt 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL

Collier Elise Frankston A 7 104.4 105 104.9 105.5 106.2 104 630

Sampson Dane Commerical A 13 106.1 104.9 105.4 105.1 103.9 104 629.4

Hoberg Alex  Wingfield A 10 104.2 101.9 106.4 106.2 104.1 104.5 627.3

Rossiter Victoria Reynella A 2 103.8 104.1 103.2 104.7 105.5 105.4 626.7

Rossiter Jack Reynella A 6 104.6 103.8 104.6 103.7 104 105.1 625.8

Kowplos Katarina Para A 3 103.4 102.9 103.8 105.3 103 105 623.4

Davis Michael MISC A 4 103.9 101.4 104.1 105.9 104.3 103.1 622.7

Eylander Matilda Morialta B 15 103.8 101.4 103 102.2 102.1 103.3 615.8

Cartwright Olivia MISC B 12 100 103.2 102.7 103.9 101.2 100.6 611.6

Bland Charlotte Wingfield B 11 102.5 100.4 99.8 99.5 102.5 101.8 606.5

Irvin-Speck Davis Morialta B 14 102.6 100.4 99 99.5 100.5 101.4 603.4

Wang Angelina Morialta C 8 99.8 99.2 97.1 102.3 98.4 100.9 597.7

Connor Quigley Reynella B 5 96.4 97.4 99 102.1 97.9 99.1 591.9

Wallace Olivia Para C 9 96.8 96.6 89.7 95.3 98.9 94.1 571.4

Tiller Alana Reynella C 17 70.8 87.7 85.8 86.2 85 89.5 505

10 Metres Air Rifle Championship



Women’s Air Rifle Final 
Target Rifle SA State Championships 2023

Ranking Bay Name Score Lead 1 2 3 4 5
1 2 Tori Rossiter 260.1 52.9 51.6 52.5 51.3 51.8
2 1 Elise Collier 257.7 -2.4 51 51.5 51.4 51.5 52.3
3 3 Kata Kowplos 257.6 -0.1 51.9 51.8 52.4 50.1 51.4
4 7 Charlotte Bland 256.6 -1 50.2 52.7 50.1 51.6 52
5 5 Olivia Cartwright 204.1 50.8 49.4 52.1 51.8
6 8 Angie Wang 200.7 -3.4 50 50.3 50.8 49.6
7 4 Matilda Eylander 150.1 50.1 49.7 50.3
8 6 Olivia Wallace 144.8 -5.3 47 48.5 49.3

Gold Medal Match

Name Total Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tori Rossiter 17 10.3 10.1 10.7 10.4 10.7 10.4 9.2 10.5 10.4 10.1 9.9 9.9

2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2

Elise Collier 7 10.2 10 9.5 10.2 10.7 10.2 10.5 10.8 9.6 9.5 10.5 0

1 2 2 2

First – Tori Rossiter
Second -Elise Collier
Third – Kata Kowplos



Men’ Air Rifle Final 
Target Rifle SA State Championships 2023

Ranking Bay Name Score Lead 1 2 3 4 5
1 A Dane Sampson 260.6 51.3 52.2 52 52.4 52.7
2 C Alex Hoberg 260.6 0 51.7 52.1 51.6 53.3 51.9
3 F Jack Rossiter 260.3 -0.3 52 51.8 52.3 52.4 51.8
4 B Michael Davis 258.2 -2.1 52.2 51.4 52.6 51 51
5 D Connor Quigley 201.9 48.7 51 51.4 50.8
6 E Davis Irvin-Speck 198.6 -3.3 50.5 48.2 48.8 51.1
7 G 0
8 H 0 0

Gold Medal Match
Name Total Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Dane Sampson 16 10.9 9.7 10.2 10.1 9.8 10.4 10.9 10.5 10.2 10.9 10.8 10.9 10.6 10.8

1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
Alex Hoberg 12 10.9 10.8 10.4 10.2 10.6 10.2 10.3 10.5 10.6 10.5 10.2 10.5 10 10.5

1 2 2 2 2 1 2

First – Dane Sampson
Second -Alex Hoberg
Third – Jack Rossiter



10m Air Rifle GRADES
A Grade
Collier Elise Frankston A 7 104.4 105 104.9 105.5 106.2 104 630
Sampson Dane Commerical A 13 106.1 104.9 105.4 105.1 103.9 104 629.4
Hoberg Alex  Wingfield A 10 104.2 101.9 106.4 106.2 104.1 104.5 627.3
Rossiter Victoria Reynella A 2 103.8 104.1 103.2 104.7 105.5 105.4 626.7
Rossiter Jack Reynella A 6 104.6 103.8 104.6 103.7 104 105.1 625.8
Kowplos Katarina Para A 3 103.4 102.9 103.8 105.3 103 105 623.4
Davis Michael MISC A 4 103.9 101.4 104.1 105.9 104.3 103.1 622.7
B Grade
Eylander Matilda Morialta B 15 103.8 101.4 103 102.2 102.1 103.3 615.8
Cartwright Olivia MISC B 12 100 103.2 102.7 103.9 101.2 100.6 611.6
Bland Charlotte Wingfield B 11 102.5 100.4 99.8 99.5 102.5 101.8 606.5
Irvin-Speck Davis Morialta B 14 102.6 100.4 99 99.5 100.5 101.4 603.4
Quigley Connor Reynella B 5 96.4 97.4 99 102.1 97.9 99.1 591.9
C Grade
Wang Angelina Morialta C 8 99.8 99.2 97.1 102.3 98.4 100.9 597.7
Wallace Olivia Para C 9 96.8 96.6 89.7 95.3 98.9 94.1 571.4
Tiller Alana Reynella C 17 70.8 87.7 85.8 86.2 85 89.5 505
Juniors
Matilda Eylander 103.8 101.4 103 102.2 102.1 103.3 615.8
Olivia Cartwright 100 103.2 102.7 103.9 101.2 100.6 611.6
Charlotte Bland 102.5 100.4 99.8 99.5 102.5 101.8 606.5
Davis Irvin-Speck 102.6 100.4 99 99.5 100.5 101.4 603.4
Angelina Wang 99.8 99.2 97.1 102.3 98.4 100.9 597.7
Olivia Wallace 96.8 96.6 89.7 95.3 98.9 94.1 571.4
Alana Tiller 70.8 87.7 85.8 86.2 85 89.5 505



Firing Pt 1 2 3 4 5 6
Brydon Scottie Commercial R6 3 100.2 102.7 99.3 97.6 99.5 102.5 601.8

Firing Pt 1 2 3 4 5 6
Brydon Scottie Commercial R3 12 105.8 105.3 106.2 103.6 104.4 104.4 629.7

   R6  50 Metres Prone Championship

   R3  10 Metres Prone Championship



Name State/Club Grade FiringPt 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOT

1 Rossiter Jack Reynella A 10 101.6 103.7 104.1 104.6 102.6 105.9 622.5

2 Eyers Peter  Wingfield A 20 104 103.3 103.7 103.3 102.5 103.8 620.6

3 Wright David Goulburn A 23 103 102.5 103.3 105.3 103.6 101.8 619.5

Sampson Dane Commerical A 11 103 104.6 102.8 104.5 101.8 102.2 618.9

Lowe Jason Adelaide A 18 102.8 102.4 103.9 103.2 101.8 101.3 615.4

Sevelj Andrew Adelaide A 12 101 101.4 103.5 101.8 104 103.6 615.3

Fleming Robin Adelaide B 15 102.1 103.2 102.1 103.1 100.4 104 614.9

Butler Tim Wingfield B 6 103.2 102.8 100.1 101.4 101.7 103.4 612.6

Beattie Joel East Marden A 8 102.9 103.5 102.5 101.1 99.5 100.5 610

Bland Shane Wingfield A 22 101.5 100.5 102.7 101.7 100.1 102.2 608.7

Bland Charlotte Wingfield B 9 102.1 101.5 100.9 100.4 100.7 101.7 607.3

Poole Michael Launceston B 14 100.9 99.8 99.1 100.9 102.3 101.1 604.1

Irvin-Speck Davis Morialta B 16 101.3 100.5 101.5 100.6 100.6 99 603.5

Hart Ken Leongatha B 5 101.2 102.1 98.5 100.5 100.8 99.9 603

Cartwright Olivia MISC B 13 98.2 100.7 102.5 102.4 100 98.4 602.2

Pike Noah Reynella C 17 98.5 99.9 100.1 98.8 99.1 99.8 596.2

Eylander Matilda Morialta B 19 98.8 100 100.6 97.8 97.3 99.7 594.2

Illman Mervyn wingfield B 7 97.6 99 98.5 99.5 98 98.6 591.2

Irvin-Speck Drew Adelaide C 21 99 99.3 96.4 94.4 94.5 96.9 580.5

50 Metres Prone Rifle Championship



A Grade
Rossiter Jack Reynella A 10 101.6 103.7 104.1 104.6 102.6 105.9 622.5
Eyers Peter  Wingfield A 20 104 103.3 103.7 103.3 102.5 103.8 620.6
Wright David Goulburn A 23 103 102.5 103.3 105.3 103.6 101.8 619.5
Sampson Dane commerical A 11 103 104.6 102.8 104.5 101.8 102.2 618.9
Lowe Jason Adelaide A 18 102.8 102.4 103.9 103.2 101.8 101.3 615.4
Sevelj Andrew Adelaide A 12 101 101.4 103.5 101.8 104 103.6 615.3
Beattie Joel East Marden A 8 102.9 103.5 102.5 101.1 99.5 100.5 610
Bland Shane Wingfield A 22 101.5 100.5 102.7 101.7 100.1 102.2 608.7
B Grade
Fleming Robin Adelaide B 15 102.1 103.2 102.1 103.1 100.4 104 614.9
Butler Tim Wingfield B 6 103.2 102.8 100.1 101.4 101.7 103.4 612.6
Bland Charlotte Wingfield B 9 102.1 101.5 100.9 100.4 100.7 101.7 607.3
Poole Michael Launceston B 14 100.9 99.8 99.1 100.9 102.3 101.1 604.1
Irvin-Speck Davis Morialta B 16 101.3 100.5 101.5 100.6 100.6 99 603.5
Hart Ken Leongatha B 5 101.2 102.1 98.5 100.5 100.8 99.9 603
Cartwright Olivia MISC B 13 98.2 100.7 102.5 102.4 100 98.4 602.2
Eylander Matilda Morialta B 19 98.8 100 100.6 97.8 97.3 99.7 594.2
Illman Mervyn wingfield B 7 97.6 99 98.5 99.5 98 98.6 591.2
C Grade
Pike Noah Reynella C 17 98.5 99.9 100.1 98.8 99.1 99.8 596.2
Irvin-Speck Drew Adelaide C 21 99 99.3 96.4 94.4 94.5 96.9 580.5
Juniors
Charlotte Bland 9 102.1 101.5 100.9 100.4 100.7 101.7 607.3
Davis Irvin-Speck 16 101.3 100.5 101.5 100.6 100.6 99 603.5
Olivia Cartwright 13 98.2 100.7 102.5 102.4 100 98.4 602.2
Noah Pike 17 98.5 99.9 100.1 98.8 99.1 99.8 596.2
Matilda Eylander 19 98.8 100 100.6 97.8 97.3 99.7 594.2

50 Metres Prone  Rifle GRADED Championship


